
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Tuesday 
October 24, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Burglary 3rd 2023-10-04906 10/23/23, 5:33 pm Copper Ln Spool of Copper Wire $1,000.00 

UB/E 2023-10-04897 10/23/23, 5:12 pm Old Greensboro Rd 2006 Audi A6 Passenger 
Rear Seat 

2006 Audi A6 Catalytic 
Converters 

$500.00 
 

$500.00 

UB/E 2023-10-04891 10/23/23, 4:07 pm Prudes Mill Rd No theft of damage  

TOP 1st 2023-10-04795 10/23/23, 9:23 am Hwy 69 N ½” Drive Milwaukee 
Impact Driver 

Cal-Hawk ½” Drive 
Impact Socket Set 

Hilti Battery 
Hilti Battery Charger 

Hilti Demo Saw 
Hilti T-30 

Hilti T-60 Hammer Drill 
Milwaukee Angle 

Grinder 
Milwaukee Battery 

Milwaukee Grease Gun 
Milwaukee Portable 

Band Saw 
Milwaukee 

Reciprocating Saw 
Milwaukee Single Bank 

$150.00 
 

$200.00 
 

$100.00 
$100.00 

$2,000.00 
$1,200.00 
$1,500.00 
$100.00 

 
$100.00 
$60.00 

$200.00 
 

$100.00 
 

$100.00 



 
Battery Charger 
Stihl Demo Saw 

Yellow Transit Set 

 
$2,000.00 
$2,500.00 

Larceny/Theft 2023-10-04770 10/23/23, 12:40 am Laurel Lake Dr Ring Doorbell Camera $50.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


